

h  
ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14419-14420/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2010 in RSA No.1498/2006 dated 17/01/2011 in RP No.1/2011 in RSA No.1498/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KAMLA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 10/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr.AAG  
Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Shri Narender Hooda, learned senior Additional Advocate General, Haryana appears and requests for an adjournment.

The request is accepted and hearing of the case is adjourned to 18.01.2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
| Court Master  
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
| | Court Master  
| |

|  
|  
|