

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 14419-14420/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2010 in RSA No.1498/2006 and judgment and order dated 17/01/2011 in RP No. 1-C of 2011 in RSA No. 1498 of 2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KAMLA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 08/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master

